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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a). the funds provided by the Government to Indian Farmers Fertilizers Cooperative Ltd. (IFFCO) during the last year; and

(b). the expenditure incurred during each of the last three years, item wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND RTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): IFFCO is multi state Cooperative Society and not under the administrative control of Department of Fertilizers and as such, no plan fund is provided. Government provides funds for payment of subsidy under different heads of Accounts. The following payments of subsidy have been made by Department of Fertilizers to IFFCO during the last three years:

      (Rupees in crore)
Year Indigenous Imported Indigenous urea
  P&K Fertilizers P&K Fertilizers

2007-08  2785.79   366.070   16450.37
2008-09  10007.45  10863.068  20968.74
2009-10  5142.21   2875.030  17580.25
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